502649012 01/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

∥ NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2695620

		INEW AGGIGINMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
C.M.I. FREIGHT-TI	RANS, INC.		01/19/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	ODYSSEY LOGISTICS AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION			
Street Address:	39 OLD RIDGEBURY ROAD			
City:	DANBURY			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06810			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6694894		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number: (814)453-4530				
Email: rbauer@kmgslaw.com				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78820.0015 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT M. BAUER Signature: /Robert M. Bauer/ Date: 01/24/2014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. ROBERT M. BAUER

120 WEST TENTH STREET

ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16501

Total Attachments: 1

source=OdysseyAssignment#page1.tif

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

PATENT REEL: 032035 FRAME: 0050 502649012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the below named party, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, hereby represents that it owns all rights, title, and interest in, to and under the patent entitled:

LOAD-AND-ROLL PALLET

issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2004 as U.S. Patent No 6,694,894.

WHEREAS, Odyssey Logistics and Technology Corporation 39 Old Ridgebury Road Danbury, CT 06810

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in, to and under said patent, including any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in, to and under said patent, including any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, SAID ASSIGNEE, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said Letters Patent, including any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of such Letters Patent, including any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and represents that it has the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that it will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Assignment, and to transfer said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this document is executed by ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated below.

C.M.I. Freight-Trans, Inc.

Date

PATENT REEL: 032035 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 01/24/2014